W
[
__"__
:
ﬁ




—
=il7
[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

www.electric-motion.fr

Zac via Domitia,
9 280 Rue du Trident,
34740 Vendargues

K FRANCE

/

L'EUROPE S'ENGAGE
L'OCCITANIE AGIT
ey

===

Projet cofinancé par le Fonds Européen de Développement Régicnal

=202=



http://www.electric-motion.fr/
https://www.electric-motion.fr/fr/

RE THE SILENCE

@

e STESEMING

@

s S,UUsRE ESoAAE oSS "\ /F
4

&3 FERAmeE

gt
[

“ FERONT WwHEsS
o= - Escres YA Eeims = T HENOL ==
H 3 H
H H H
H nemme i H
H e — i i
i B H
H A )
H et — i i
H
: e — i
: i
B — I
S REAS wHEEL I
.
0y o -
B
T TV N S
o ——————— f w—
= 3 :
: 2 = i
H H el N 1 meen L Desiananon | oo | ——] 5
H H T — T ———— 1 == :
; 3 == : =] i
; = £= : == ,
H i H == H
3 ] =] x = h
i * _— H = i
3 5 - . = H
1 2 | 1
i H H
i o
B . 15

2o=2= 3



/EXPL

RE THE SILENCE

o AEAS W=

)
¢

|
|

e cesmmasey
o etacton

i
;
g
i
|

i
|

H;HHHH;HHHIH

!
i

@ iE

B2 PLASTICS AND STIODCKERS ssormcsE praes

~
N

XN

&

I LT FNE NS T LS TION

e

ryr—
@D

2 Com~P STiEKERS

i
i

!
|

[

|

[

H
|

i PRLAIS TS FANDO STIEDKERS EPLIImsmsE
f

= PAs

=202=




/EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE

Pt AR S LI S tSS T e

PiZF ON FRORS KiT

e
)

»
o PR

%

s
3

® ‘?1

1w

E

—— :

—— 1

[ o axioman ezsoweTeR i 9T 0

016080005 o H

i i o 2002 o T oG T : R AL W

ey — B T ai— H

07 51000 awa s i mrorauy sson

I 0 86169043 ATE L ' G R R
o acesecocs atscron surrorr : FRONT RLECTREAL Wi

T rcei0 e 00 UEENCERATE 990K i

ul 10500 ComRTIn L. 1 P~y

i = 1 T
R o s 2500 ot e : 50 16AD SGRCTOR

iIs= FEARA TRV LGEEHT NG

=2 PRE s

1 s
—
)
// ~a
AR
&/ “

et commir '
B Nie s Hasvecnnimass i
= o s H
— o0 s 001 ot i
=1 o e i
S— rio e o0 ot i
s S @ S e H
— s St o H
e o oo H
T— i 1 o0 n s o i

i= =T i

@

B2 HRAINDSIAAD

=o== 3

=202=




/EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE

- N [ REFEM | DESGNATON | oty [ N |  REFEM |  DESIGNATION | |
[ TLO1J-20508-00-00................. STEERING BEARING ........ 2 [ EI 0V020-08035-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMIBX35.......oo oo essess oo ene s 2
[P 0CE06-16024-09-7L............... FAST NUT M6 5 [ 1C010-50139-05-00 2
[ TC02R-10101-00-03-ASM....... FRAME 2023..... 1 [ ET 1C010-50139-06-00... 1
[ TL020-10105-00-00................ SET FOOTPEG 1 [T TC010-50139-04-00 1
[ TC02Q-10105-00-03................ SET FOOTPEG COMP 2022/2023......0c0vuerveerreessasssssssassessesses 1 [T TL020-60344-00-00................ 1
[ 0EC08-08000-00-00................ M8 NYLSTOP NUT....ooovrrveeeeeeeeeessesesseeeseessenssessssssssssssasnsaes 2 [T TC01L-10104-00-00................ 1
AT 0v010-08045-01-00.............. SCREW CHC SHORT HEAD MB8XAS5 ........oovvereeeeereeesrensassssnennns 2 [ TCO2R-81302-00-00........occonnnn. 1
0EC08-08000-00-00. NUT NYLSTOP MS.....coorvereerereene 4

(T TL020-60303-00-00. RUBBER ENGINE PROTECTOR... 1

(E 0v150-08020-00-00. SCREW CHC M8x20............ . 4

(T 0R012-08018-00-00............... CONTACT M8 WASHER......eooeveeeieeseeesesesesseesssesesssessssssessanns 4

=2o=2= 6



[EXPLORE

THE SILENCE

o f—4 7
TC01Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE............ 1 0V010-08020-00-00.............. SCREW CHC 8 X 20..1.veersvevessesseeessssssssssesssesssssssesssssssesssssesasseees 4
TC01Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE........... 1 0V010-08025-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 25ttt st sss s e s ensnesean s 4
TL02Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE UPPER FORK CLAMP BLACK......cc..ovrvunene 1 TCO1L-20503-00-00................ AXLE STEERING......ccviieieierieriiiniirireseereseesseseesessensessesessessssessensones 1
TL02Q-20501-00-00... 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE LOWER FORK CLAMP BLACK .. 1 TCO1P-60306-00-00................ STEERING STOP.......ooveeveieeveereessessessessssssssessssassesssssssssssasssssessnns 2
TC02Q-20502-00-00... UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE COMP .. 1 TLO2P-20141-00-00...... . srerrsrrere BRAKE HOSE GUIDE 1
T€02Q-20501-00-00... LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE COMP. 1 TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM............. OFF ROAD FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT ..o 1
0V010-06020-00-00... SCREW CHC 6 X 20 c.vvrvveeeeeresseeseesseens 6 TC01Q-20514-00-00. oo CLUTCH HOSE GUIDE RING 1
TL01J-20504-00-00.. - STEERING WASHER............ 2 OV040-05008-07-0L.....orserreer e SCREW BHC M5X8 STEEL BLACK ...... 1
TL02Q-20505-00-00.......c.n...... STEERING TOP BEARING NUT....ceeooveveoreeeeesssesssssesssessssessesees 1 LTI L asuuiis ETEET TR >
TLO1J-20506-00-00.........c....... DUST COVER STEERING. ....veceeveeereesvecresseeeessessesesssssseessseseeneees 1
TL02Q-20507-00-00................ STEERING AXLE TOP NUT BLACK. ...vvveereeeeesessseessssssesssessesssesens 1
TCO1R-20510-01-00................ HANDLEBAR CLAMP ..o seeeseeseessessseessssseseesessenes 1
TL020-20510-02-00................ UPPER HANDLEBAR CLAMP .....eeoeveeeeseeeeseesseesssessesessessssssssssenn 2
=2o=2= 7




[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

15
TLO2N-20101-14-00............... GROP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING.........cccoevumrmnriieninreneennns TLO2N-20103-00-00............... O IV BT ) R 1
TLO2N-20101-07-00............... RIGHT / LEFT FORK TUBE......c.cututuieeuiueiemeneiereneierenseerenerenenenes
TLO2N-20101-08-00............... R RS B R LN G~
TLO2N-20101-15-00 D SRS E e
TLO2N-20101-19-00.... OIL SEAL CIRLPLIP...
TLO2N-20101-17-00.... OIL SEAL.
TLO2N-20101-04-00.... LEFT LEG....

TLO2N-20101-50-00.... RIGHT LEG.

NNNREPNNRPRPRPRPNNNNNN

TLO2N-20101-31-00.... HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE
TLO2N-20101-18-00 O N LN ——
TLO2N-20101-42-00............... LOWER CLAMP D25 .....c.ceeuereiiecininenenennenenenseenenessesessasensaes
0V010-06025-00-00............... SCREW TCCE M6X25 ZINC. WHITE.......ccoviieiiiriiiincnieene
TLO2N-20101-29-00............... LOCK SCREW PUMP + WASHER ......c.cocovvriiiiinienicecicieinns
TLO2N-20101-22-00............... EROWIP [RINKES SI2/A Lasoasnsonssssososossosnasensossasoapossaspaspaoososoossasons

=2o=2= 8



[expiore

THE

SILENCE

11

—

2

1

TC01P-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK RACE/ESCAPER...... 1 TLO2N-20101-15-00................ DUST SEAL....oviviieeeeeseessieseenssenessessesssssssnenns 2
TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION........oveevverieernns 1 TLO2N-20101-19-00.... . RING STOPPER OIL SEAL 2
TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING............... 1 TLO2N-20101-17-00................ OILSEAL...eveveveeeeeseeseesessesssssssssssesssssssssssasnes 2
TCO01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT....... 1 TC01P-20120-00-00................ RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL.......ocvrrerenne 2
TCO01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22 1 TLO1K-20110-00-00................ BUSH DU B39XB43X15.....c.cveveererrererrereesnsenens 2
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT......... 1 TLO1K-20112-00-00................ BUSH DU @38X@40X20........cocorerevercrererernereenns 2
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22 1 TCO1P-20103-00-00................ RIGHT LEG....covuieiiceeeeeceseeesssssessenssssnsssassssennns 1
TC01P-20111-00-00................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING........covvvrerrrrrieerenns 1 TCO1P-20125-00-00 SCREW TCCEIB M8x18 DIN 7984................... 1
TCO01P-20109-00-00................ FORK SPRING (Progr. 1)....ccoeevevereerevenereerennnns 1 TLO1K-20122-00-00. . GROUP RINGS SEAL......ovvvevereererreernens . 2
TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICAL PUMPING...........coe...... 1 TLO1K-20124-00-00................ GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP......... 1
TCO1P-20118-00-00................ CONE LIMIT LEFT.0.viveeeieeeeeeeeeesseseseesssnsnenens 1 TC01P20123-00-00................. CONE LIMIT RIGHT ...ocvviieveececeeeeeeeeeeensenenas 1
TC01P-20102-00-00................ LEFTLEG e uvieececeeceeeeesetesessessssessesssseesensenannns 1 TCO1P-20131-00-00................ GROUP CARTRIDGE........oovvreereeieeeeressesieneeenns 1
TCO01P-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP.........cceevrrnnens 1 TCO1P-20130-00-00................ SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT........cceounn. 1

TCO1P-20142-00-00................ LOWER CLAMP......coomereerecerreessseesseessessesessensenans 1

=2o=2= 9




/EXDLOI?E THE SILENCE

S = il — 3K

1

19

A

21

~N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N ] REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TC02Q-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK COMP 22 .....oooorervveeenserraseessassssssssssssssesssssasssasnsaees 1 [ ERT TLO1K-20101-17-00................ OILSEAL.....voveeveeeeeees e isssesssessssasssassssnsnes 2
n TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiicccicncccne e 1 “ TCO1P-20120-00-00.....ovvvn.. RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL. oo 2
7| TLO1K-20113-00-00..........cc.... GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING.......vccvvveerrsssssssssssssssessessesssssssnes 1 I TL01K-20110-00-00.... i BUSH DU #39x@43x15. 2
1 1€02Q-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22.....ccccccerrcorcs 1 I TL01K-20112-00-00........... BUSH DU B38XBAOX20..oorooooooeoooooooeo 2
||| 71C020-20106-00-00... GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22.. 1 TC02Q-20103-00-00........00cvnens RIGHT LEG...1eueuueassaamasassasssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
[ TC01P-20111-00-00.... GROUP SPACE:{S SPRIN)G .................................. 1 1 TC01P-20125-00-00.......... SCREWTCCEBIE s oG 584! ) 1
[ TC01P-20109-00-00.... . FORK SPRING (progr. 1)......... . 1 0 TL01K-20122-00-00 Ra FEE SEAL 2
- 122111;-22%113;-%%-%% ................ ggggzmﬁcrEp;TCAL PUMPING...oooecesecoeeneneennnesssssssssnnssesssneees 1 BT TLOIK-20124-00-00......... T e T -

TCOZCI— 20102-00-00 ............... LEFTLEQ. 1 “ TCO1P20123-00-00.......oooooon.. CONE LIMIT RIGHT oo 1
n " - FUUVcsiianennsees 0 LET T LR iiiasiiniiraneasssessrsasssssesssssssssssssssssesassassssssssassssssssssnssssasssnssasans L B 500 GROUP CARTRIDGE e 1
[T TC01P-20129-00-00....... .. NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP......covvrvsesveerrerssssnsesssssssssesesssssssnnees 1 R To1p-20131-00-00 Sl e

[ 51 TC01P-20130-00-00.............. SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT................... 1

50 TLO2N-20101-15-00.............. LUy 7 O 2 .
71 TL01K-20101-19-00.............. RING STOPPER OIL AL oo 2 (I 1C01P-20142-00-00. ... LOWER CLAMP. ot
2o=m= 10




[exPiore

THE

SILENCE

&)~ 1N i =37

TC01P-60405-00-00 GRIPS SET....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicie st
TCO1R-60405-00-00 GRIPS COMP

TC01Q-60401-00-00-ASM FULL DOMINO THROTTLE 0
TLO1M-20210-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER.........ccccovviiniiniriiincicnene
TLO2R-60407-00-00................ MAIN MAP BOUTON + LED. 2023........ccccovemiiiniiniicniniennne
TLO1L-20511-00-00................ HANDLEBAR EPURE / ESCAPE ........ccooeimiieiiiciecrereennene
TLO1IN-60101-00-00................ CIRCUIT BRAKER MAGNET........ccoeiiiiriiiiinienie e
TLO1IN-60101-00-01................ EM LANYARD AND MAGNET ONLY .....c.coovviiiriiiiiiciiciee
TLO1J-20211-00-00............... [FROINT [BIRVAYE [LEVIE Rocoonososnosnasnmonmonansancnssosonsonsomsommsnoaonannos
TLO1M-20212-00-00............... [FROINT [BIRVAKIE (KOS Eoososnmsnmsnsonsonsasoannssassasomommonnsonsonanaosooonoo
TL020-20200-00-00 COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE EPURE / ESCAPE

TLO1J-20205-00-00..
TC010-20205-00-00...
TLO1J-20217-00-00.. .
TLO1J-20216-00-00.................

FRONT PAD KIT EPURE / ESCAPE
FRONT PAD KIT RACE/ESCAPER.
FRONT CALIPER ......cceevvrnennens o
BANDJO WITH CAP.....c.ocviiiiiiiiiiiciiie s

1-1

PR R RRPRPRRPRRPRREPRRERRR

OR01-08021-00-00.................
TLO1J-20203-00-00.
TLO1J-20220-00-00.................
TLO1J-20221-00-00.................
TLO1M-20225-00-00...............
TLO1R-20511-00-00................
TC010-20200-00-00................
TC010-50510-00-00
TC010-50510-00-00
TC010-50510-00-00
TC02Q-20511-00-00...
TC02Q-50510-01-00...
TC01Q-20227-00-00.................

6-6 4 21-25

WASHER SEAL M8
PAD PIN CLIP
FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIRKIT ....c.ccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee,
FRONT CALIPER REPAIR KIT ....cveiviiviiiriiiiiiiiiccicicicicine
FRONT BRAKE GROUP REPAIR KIT......ccccvviiniriiinniniciiccinnes
RACE/ESCAPE R HANDLEBAR ......c.ceoeuiiiiiicninccieiererennens
COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE RACE/ESCAPER.......ccccoeuerrencnenne
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER...........
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER...........
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER .......cocovrrerrrirrnnnns
HANDELBAR COMP 2023 GREY TITANIUM

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER LID COMP...
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER LID COMP

PR R RPRRRRERREEN

=202=

11




/EXDLORE THE SILENCE

=S r—r7&diNT e a

[ N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION  aty | N° REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TC01Q-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R........... 1 [ 0V150-06020-00-00............... SPECIAL HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6 X 20......ccvvvveerreenrereenerenaneees 4
[T TLO1K-20404-00-00................ FRONT WHEEL AXLE.....voonvveonerveneesessssssssessssnsssssessseseesens 1 [T TL01J-20316-00-00................. FRONT HUB SPACER...........oomvveeerreeessseesssaesssssessssnesssssssnseneons 1
[ETT TL01Q-20311-00-12............... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R WT TYRE 1 TL02Q-20301-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL EPURE / ESCAPE.......coocisvvereriesrennes 1
[T 0RBR1-06004-01-00............... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING...........oveeeereesrneeseeeeeeeseesssessesnens 2 [T TL020-20311-00-12............... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE EPURE /ESCAPE........ 1
[ TL01J-20322-00-00... RUBBER RIM PROTECTOR... 1 [FET TC02Q-20311-00-12.....cccoonene. COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE COMP ........ccoomrvnrr... 1
[ TL011-20323-00-00... 21" TUBE....oveeveeeeeanne 1
[ TL01J-20321-00-00... GRIPSTER........... . 1
[ET 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M 8. eseess s esesesss e 1
[T TLO01J-20313-00-00................ FRONT SPOKE NIPPLE.......veoveeeeeeeeseeesesssesesesssssesssessnssnes 32
[ TL01J-20314-00-00... BLACK FRONT SPOCKE. .......o.oeoveeeeeeeeeeeessessssseseesesesenons 32
[FERT TL02Q-20222-00-00.. FRONT BRAKE DISC .. 1
[ TL01J-20223-00-00................. FRONT DISC SPACER .....oovvveveeesreeessensesssseessssnesssessssaenes 4

2o== 12



/EXDLORE THE SILENCE

LSS re=Erird SadsSrrPeNSIOON

= '5 lﬂéj @(} 4 %{ 56
DIty N & °

=4
==
= 2
‘V-".;--/‘) @:wm i '-@ ~
48 53 6

)

[N REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty | DESIGNATION

[ 0R002-08013-02-00-ZL............ WASHER AET 8....ouvvoierreeessesseesesssesssesssssessssssesssessessesssesssessnesssssecens 2 [ ERT TL02Q-30215-00-00............... SUSPENSION ROCKER ROD .......coummniiaimieiieinsnnsnnsenens 1
[ TL010-30103-00-00................. SWINGARM NUT M14 BLACK. ...cooreeermmeressnenessenssssnsesessesesssssenssseos 2 [T TL02Q-30216-00-00............... SUSPENSION LINK ROD.....covvvvrmerreesnneeessseesessssnnsessnnnees 1
[T 0R001-10020-02-00.............. WASHER VL0 «...ocoooeeeeeesseeeeeessessesessessssssesssssssssssessssssseeneessssssssne 2 |5 0v100-08035-00-00.............. HEGAGONAL SCREW 8 X 35......cvvvvvsmsesnsssssssnssssssssssss 2
[ TL02Q-30401-00-00................ EPURE / ESCAPE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ....ccvecescervvrresssseneneessssseneneen 1 [T 1C010-30113-00-00................. SUSPENSION LINK SPACER.......cevvvvvesssmensessssssssssssssnnnnes 2
[TV TCO1R-30414-00-00................ REIGER EPURE RACE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 2 WAY..........cc0c00esssee 1 [T 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB8.....vvvvvveereereeseessssessessesssssessessessessesseseesee 2
[ 72 RLO3Q-30401-00-00......os....... ESCAPE / ESCAPE R REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 [T TL01)-30106-00-00............... NEEDLE BEARING 16 X 20 X 2RS......veeeerererreresessssssssseerenees 2
[V TC02R-30401-00-00............... REIGER REAR SHOCK COMP........coocrmmmmssnessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1 [T TLOL)-30140-00-00................. CHAIN GUIDE.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeecee s eeseeseeeseseeseseeeree 1
[T TL01J-30411-00-00................. BALL AND SOCKET SEAL RLBV.....cooovrummmmmmnnrsssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssens 1 [ 70 0v040-05016-00-00............. SCREW BHC 5 X 16....ccerereseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeesessssssseseeeeessssennees 1
[T 0v010-10042-04-00............... AXLE 10X 46....covvrmmnmrssresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1 |77 TLO1)-30141-00-00............... CHAIN PROTECTOR.....coocoreesseeeseeeeeseesesesesssssssssseeesssssnnees 1
OR001-10030-2E-00.........c.v... WASHER 10 X 30.....0ccuuuumemenesneemeeessssssssaessesesssssssesssssssssesssessssssseees 2 [ 7El 1 0v040-06010-00-00.. SCREW BHC 6 X 10.. 2
[T TC020-30111-00-00. ... REAR SUSPENSION LINK WITH BEARINGS........cccuuermmmeeeemnsnnaesseesenns 2 [ 21 0V040-05010-00-00.. SCREW BHC 5 X 10.. 5
[TET TC020-30108-02-00............... REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK LEFT....covcvvevereerenreneenseneeneeneeseeseseeeeee 1 |75 0v040-08012-00-00.. SCREW BHC 8 X 12.. 4
[T 1C010-30109-00-00................. SWING ARM SPACER ......oooooervrsessseneesssssssssesesssssssssssessssssssssseesssees 2 [ 73 TL01)-30104-00-00.... NEEDLE BEARING 20 x 20 X 2RS... 4
[T TL01J-30107-00-00................. SUSPENSION SPACER....covvvrrverreereeneeneensensensesessss s sessesssssssssssese 1 TI01J-30105-00-00.... SWINGARM SPACER............. 2
[P TC020-30108-01-00............... REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK RIGHT ..ccccuuuueeeeessssseeessssssssesseeenns 1 [P 1c01Q-30130-00-00.. CHAIN TENSIONER......... 1

[P TC01P-30132-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING.......vecooeeeeressreesesseeeessessses 1

2o== 13



/EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE

SIS mie=mrird SLaldsSreiNSiIdN

L N> [ REFEM | DESIGNATION L aty | N |  REFEM |  DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ 30 | TLO1J-30131-00-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER SPACER .....covvrrereesesssseensssssssssssnnenns SN 45 | TLO1J-30144-00-00................. STAND RUBBER.......eoeeeeereeesseeseeesesssseeseseesseeseeeesseeses e senes 1

[ 31 | 0V020-08035-00-00............... SCREW FHC 8 X 35.....eieeeeeeeee e sssesseeseesseeseess s 1 [ 48 | TC01Q-30402-00-00.. MEDIUM REAR SHOCK SPRING (GOLD)... 1
BE TL01J-30130-02-00................. CHAIN TENSIONER RUBBER..........ovrvereaerereresnraesssssesraenes 1 [ 50 | 0EC08-10000-00-00.. NUT NYLSTOP M10......oveueereeerrrereens 1

[ 33 | TLO1J-30123-00-00................. LATERAL STAND SPRING.........oovveereererererseeseseseseseessnsesenene 1 [ 53 | RLO3N-30402-00-00............... HARD REAR SHOCK SPRING (WHITE).......ooevereeeersreenenees 1

[ 34 | TLO2R-30121-00-00................. LATERAL STAND BLACK ....evveveeeeeeecescseseeeessessssssessssssessnsns 1 [ 54 | ORARN-HK1516-2R-00............. NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X16 X 2RS.......covverrreeesrresrenseesennes 8

[ 36 | TC020-30108-03-00. DELTA LINK SPACER..........cvveieeereeseeeseeeeeesssessssessssssssessesnens 1 TL02Q-30141-01-00.. CHAIN GUARD SUPPORT BRACKET... . 1
TLO1J-30120-00-00... STAND HOLDER. S 56 | TL020-30413-00-00.. . SPECIAL SHOCK ABSORBER SCREW..........crvveeeesnesnesennssnnees 1

[ 38 | TL01J-30122-00-00... . SPECIALSTAND SCREW........ooorverreeerreesesesesseesseessesseessans 1 OEC15-10010-03-00.................. M10 NUT THIN THREAD 4
BEE TC01Q-30101-00-00................. BLACK SWINGARM 2022.........comvvemrvenesssssassssessasssssssanes 1

[ 40 | TLO1J-30142-00-00................. BRAKE DISC PROTECTOR......euvvvveereesreenessessenessessssnesenns 1

[ 41 | TLO1Q-30102-00-00.. . SWING ARM AXLE.......... 1

[ 42 | TLO1J-30143-00-00................. SPROCKET PROTECTOR 1

2 o2= 14



/EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE

e ilr1Teean

PpElp
12

N REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION
[ 1 TL01Q-30303-00-00................. BLACK M7 NUT.....ooooeceeeesssoesessesssssessssssssssssssesssssssines 1 0V010-08020-01-00............... SCREW CHC 8X20 SHORT HEAD.........vvvvereeeeeeeeeseennesenen 2
[ 2 ] OR001-16030-03-01............... BLACK WASHER M16.......c.vverrveeeereesrseessssessssssesssesessens N 13 | TL020-30201-01-02................ BRAKE PEDAL SPACER.........covourvvenrsrennssessssasssssnsssssenes 1
[ TL020-30305-00-00.... RIGHT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER.. 1 U TL02Q-30301-00-00............ REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY ESCAPE/LITE.....oovvvvsssreesrcceoee 1
SR TC02p-30305-00-00.... COMP CHAIN ADJUSTER SET.... 1 [E TC01Q-30301-00-00............... REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE ESCAPE R.....ocevorrrvvroe 1
[ 4 | 0E-013-17-027-00-00. REAR WHELL SPACER........ Z 197 | TC02P-30301-00-00. REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY COMP............ 1
[ 5 | 0V150-06020-00-00... SCREW TH E 6 X 20.....eveeeeeeeeeeeeeneeiesseesneessienes 4 OEC08-08000-00-00. NUT NYLSTOP MS.... 4
[ 6 | TC02Q-30203-00-00.. 2022 REAR FIM APPROUVED BRAKE TRIAL DISC.. 1 1| TLO1J-30221-00-00... REAR BRAKE ROD..... 1
7 ] ORBR1-06004-01-00... o 6004 2RS HUB BEARING........oovvvvvvieinei - 2 B 0V040-06016-00-00............... SCREW BHC 6 X 20....vecoeerreesseeeeseseeseeeeessessessessesessssnenenes 2
9 | 0CHA4-28128-00-05............... LOW FRICTION CHAIN RACE/ESCAPER.........ccoovssvvrrssvee N 23 | TLO1J-30200-00-00................. COMPLETE REAR BRAKE ... oeoeeeeeeeessesesseeseeeesesseseenens 1
[ 11 | 0V020-08025-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMIBX25....... oo ssesessesesesesese e 4 ) pos

[ 24 | TLO1J-30220-00-00... BRAKE PEDAL CLEVIS....... 1
[ 12 | TLO2Q-30304-00-00... . LEFT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER BLACK . 1

B 0EC02-06000-00-00. STANDARD NUT M.... 1
B TL02Q-30302-00-00................ BLACK REAR WHEEL AXLE.......oooeoeecveeeeeeeceees e 1 26 | TLO1)-30202-00-00... REAR BRAKE PUMP.. 1
|15 | DL 0L oo REAR BRAKE PEDAL.......ocoovvverisiinninsssssinnnies s 1 TL01J-30210-00-00........vvvvee FLUID TANK PIPE......ccverreseveereessssssesenssssssssssssssssssesesees 1

[ 29 | TL01J-30209-00-00................. BRAKE FLUID TANK ... 1

2o== 15




/EXPLO/?E THE SILENCE

0CR30-00428-57-01...............
0CR30-00428-59-00...............
0JA00-10014-1E-00.................
TLO1J-30320-00-00.................
0V160-10021-00-00.................
TLO1J-30208-00-00.................
TLO1J-30212-00-00.................
TLO1J-30204-00-00....
0V140-10021-00-00..
TC02Q-30311-00-12..
TLO1J-30213-00-00....
0V100-06016-00-00..
0EC08-05000-00-00................
TLO1J-30205-00-00.................

w
~N

REF.EM

e ilr-eeian

DESIGNATION

SPROCKET 57 T EPURE / ESCAPE /RACE/ ESCAPER .....cccccevveuiurnene
SPROCKET 59 T COMP BLACK.......cccovviiiuiiiiniiiiicnccicicccne
WASHER IO X 14 X 1,5..cccuiiiiiiiiciiiicnc s

JTI B S SN A L ———_——
SIERENY IR IC [PIRESSUINE RO Eoasoconasnsossomsensansonsspasommommannonnenssosos

R E A R B R K E S e —
REAR BRAKE PUMP KIT REPAIR........ccooveietiiniiiicieetenieeieen
REAR BRAKE CALIPER............
SCREW TH PRESSURE HOSE........c.ccoocevvniinieninnnnen
REAR WHEEL BLACK + HUB BLACK +FACTORY 2022...
REAR CALIPER REPAIRKIT.....c.cvvieviieniiiieienirnene
SCREW BHC BASE M5X12.. 5
NUT NYLSTOP MS5.....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiciiiieencsscsee s
PAIR REAR BRAKE PAD ......c.cceiiiiiiiniiciciic e

36 \"

/ l

-I“ REF.EM DESIGNATION

PR RPRRPRPRRPRRLRRERRARR

TLO1J-30316-00-00.................
TLO1J-30315-00-00.................
TLO1J-30314-00-00.................
TLO1J-30313-00-00.................
TLO1J-30207-00-00.................
TCO1R-30201-00-00-ASM.......
TLO1J-30214-00-00.................
0CHA4-28128-00-02.
TLO2Q-30311-00-01

REAR WHEEL DISCSPOKE ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiicicnc e

REAR WHEEL SPROCKET SPOKE.........c.ccccoviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiins 16
REAR WHEEL SHORT SPOKE..........cccoeiiiiniiiiiiiiicniciccieane 32
[REAR SPO)IYE NIPIPILE oocoa0mancocasossososonasossasosssspssossnssasoasompoansas 32
[REAR FLEEDIER CAR ASS ossasommomncumoansnnsomsosemonomsespasososasasos 1
COMPLETE BRAKE PEDAL. WITH CLEVIS........cccoveveviiennnnne 1
R A R D 1
RENFORCED CHAIN EPURE / ESCAPE........ o 1
REAR WHEEL LITE/ESCAPE WITHOUT TYRE......ccccoecueueunne 1

'u“
I
U

16




[exPiore

THE

SILENCE

= S 2

.‘\:' ?g g }‘ 335

5!‘,. L { v/ ‘//_'\; y .;._:?_' 4

“""f\( .g > /s "f ? o ,0
(L <05 3 %
\ \L 9 & fte e 5 30
. / J . s "0 4
S (B ' D- {
Lk g 0 % = o L A
‘8
2 » B
> ¥ /b
: A Y
/] 0}’ O / 4 J
{ » / &
' aa o0
‘. v ‘»
/A =
16 4 ) -
:\ 3 / wdy
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE. ....ooi ettt eete e s saaae e ebae e ssne e e snaaeans 1 TC010-50149-00-00............... INERTIA GASKET ...ovtieeiiiiieeiieeeciteee s sivreessiiae e ssveesssneeesnanns 1
0V009-05006-00-00.... HEAD LESS SCREW M5x6 Hex. 3 0SP25-04206-00-00.. OIL SEAL 25x42x6.. . 1
TL0O2Q-50101-01-00................ RIGHT MAIN CARTER.....cciiitieeiiieeeiieeeesiereeesiaae s ciieeesaneaens 1 0EC03-20009-00-00................ NUT M20.....ceiieiciieeiiteeesieeeeeeiee s saeeessineeesssneessanaesenasaeasnns 1
ORBR1-06006-01-00............... BEARING B006.........ccceiuiiieiieeieiieeesiieeesieeesssneeessanneesnnnens 2 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS......cccoiiiiiiiirieeesuieeeiieeesireeessaneeesneeesnnns 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX20......ceeiiuieeeireeeeruieeessnneeeniaeeessseeessnneeans 4 0P316-20428-11-10............... 11T SPROCKET ....cuvttiestiieesuieeesieeeesieeessanaeeenbaeeesaneessnaeeans 1
0V020-05012-09-00............... SCREW FHC M5X12.....cuiiiiiiiiieieiieeeiieee e seive e siee e sanes 6 TLO2Q-50141-00-00................ INTERTIA CARTER.....ueiiiiiiieeeeiiiee ettt seae e 1
0PC-04010-00-00................... PIN CENTERING......utttiiiiteeeiieeiiieeesiieeeesireeessnnaeesineeesnnees 3 0V150-06045-00-00............... SCREW THE MBXA5......cooiiiiiiiieeiiiieeeeseeeeesiieeesnneeenieeeenns 3
TLO20-50111-00-00................ SECONDARY SHAFT ....oueiiiiiieeeeiesseeessessessssessesesssassesanens 1 OR012-08018-00-00............... WASHER CONTACT M8X18......oovvviereeeeeeiecesseeessesessnneenas 5
TLO2N-50128-00-00................ BELT 8M GT3 -480-25MM....ccvvuirirrcreeinsnseesssnssesssssssens 1 TC010-40113-00-00............... MOTOR SENSOR COVER.........oevivrereieereneessssssesassesssssaneens 1
TLO2N-50120-00-00................ DRIVEN PULLEY 8M 50T.......ocouivieeereeeeeeeseesesessesensessesenenns 1 TLO1N-40100-00-02............... SENSOR.....euvvieieceeteeeestessessesesssssssssesessssssesesasssssnssesssanes 1
0JT00-01921-01-00.. O-RING 19X21X1....... 1 0P316-20428-13-10.. SPROCKET 13 TEETH. 1
ORBR1-06004-01-00... BEARING 6004 2RS.... 1 0P316-20428-09-10.. SPROCKET 9 TEETH... 1
TL0O2Q-50131-00-00 SPROCKET SPACER.... 1 0P316-20428-10-10.. SPROCKET 10 TEETH...ccccvveeiiiieenes 1
TLO2N-50123-00-00 DRIVE PULLEY 8M 20T.. 1 TL020-T0201-00-00.. FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR.. . 1
TL0O2Q-50102-01-00 LEFT MAIN CARTER... 1 TC010-50148-00-00 IMAIN GASKET ...cciiiiiiieiiirereeeesaiiiiuereeeeeesesessnsnsesessensssnsnnees 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX35.....uiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeciieecereeessieeeeevae e siaea s 7
OR001-20060-04-00............... WASHER M20.......uuiiiiiiieiiiieeesieeesssieesssanaesssiaesssnneesssnaeeens 1
=2o=2= 17




[exPiore

THE

SILENCE

R \ :
i "
45
46
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE......cooiiiiiiiiniciici e 1 TC010-50131-00-00............... SPROCKET SPACER.......ccocciiiiniiiiiiciieie e 1
TC010-50506-00-00............... EMPTYING CAP WITH MAGNET......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiniiciiiee 1 0JT00-24028-02-00................. O-RING 24,6X1,8.....cccuimiiiiiiiniiiiisiesieienie e siesnene e 2
TC010-50147-00-00............... BN G N B B R A D S e 1 TC010-50505-00-00............... L 1
TC010-50507-00-00............... OILLEVELEYE.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiienie it 1 O0R010-12018-02-00............... WASHER 12X18.....coiiiiiiiiniiiinieitiniiicierceceie e 1
TC01Q-50101-01-00............... RIGHT MAIN CARTER.....ccceciiiiiiniiieiesccee et 1 TC01Q-50102-01-00............... LEFT MAIN CARTER.....ccciiiiiiiniiiiniese e 1
TC010-50148-00-00............... MAIN GASKET ..ottt 1 TC010-50149-00-00............... FLYWHEEL GASKET.....oiitiiiiiniiciecicienitnie et 1
TC010-50503-00-00............... S E O N ) RS I T 1 TCO1R-50601-00-00............... FLYWHEEL (RACE)......ccoiiuiviirirenitniteeseenenee s eneeeaes 1
0SP47-03007-00-00................ (01 Y1022y 5 N 1 TC010-50601-00-00............... FLYWHEEL (ESCAPER) vt 1
O0R001-20060-04-00............... WASHER 20.2X27X1....c.cciciiiieiiiienienieieciiicsieene e 1 TC010-50602-00-00............... FLYWHEEL MASS (ESCAPE R).....ccveueruemeieremeniniereneneeneneenes 2
TC02P-50500-00-00... COMPLETE CLUTCH.....ociiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1 0SP47-03506-00-00................ OIL SEAL 35XA7XB.....cereiieiinieiiieieniisiesieseete e e sreenenes 1
ORARN-K252917-00-00........... NIEEDILE CAEIE 222V coonooonuonomoospaopasonacsonuosoonoooosooomn 2 0R010-08014-01-00............... S ] R 4
TCO02P-50500-01-00............... CLUTCH DISCS KIT RACE/ESCAPER / COMP.......ccvveverenennee 1 0OP422-25428-11-00............... SPROCKET 11T .ueiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiiiiiiiniisnieie s sne s eneesnenens 1
TC010-50150-00-00............... PRIMARY GEAR.......cccoiitiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1 TC010-50603-00-00............... GEAR NUT ..ottt 1
TC010-50502-00-00............... CLUTCH CROWN.....oiiiiiiiiin i, 1 0CP00-01025-01.........cccveuvenee CIRCLIP 25X1,2 ..ottt 1
ORBR0-06007-00-00............... B A R N G 2 0EC03-20009-00-00................ N T 1
0JT00-86089-01-00................. O-RING ..ottt 1 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS........coceviiriiiiiiiiiiiiciiiiiicsececec e 1
=mo== 18




[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

TC01Q-50141-00-00............... [HB ARl 3 (N 1 Rerermrrrrerrererrerrerrererreerrrrrrerecrerrorrorrrrrerres TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR......c.ccuvuememicrerinnennes 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SIARENW TnIE MIE2ESsosscosossossasossossaspasosnsaasnasssossosoassasoasompasos TLO20-T0202-00-00................ INIERTTA EXTRACTTO Rosoosossossasssacsaspannsosaamnssasossnssesoasompaspasnsncas 1
0V040-06030-00-00............... S R BN B T N 6 0JT00-11014-01-00............... O RN G B T X 2
0V150-06035-00-00............... SIAREW TnIE MBESsossonsosnsosossossasoasomomssossnsossosoasonsonommaso

TC010-50508-00-00............... B R O R T ) N T

TC010-50509-00-00 EVAPORATION HOSE....

PR R RPRWRRPRRELEARLRRENOWR

0V150-08020-00-00... SCREW THE M8X20...

TCO1R-50514-00-00... RISTIO N P—

O0R010-12018-02-00... WASHER 12X18..

0CP00-01035-01..... . CIRCLIP 35X1,5 ... .
0PC-04010-00-00................... PIN CENTERING.......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicice e
TC010-40113-00-00............... COVER SENSOR MOTOR........cooiuiiiiiriiciniinicicc s
TLO1N-40100-00-02............... SENSOR....ccuiiiiiiiiis s
O0BARN-AXK1730-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK1730......ccccooviiiiiiiiriiciennne.
OBARN-AXK2542-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK2542...........ccoovvvvieriiiinnnne.

2o== 19



/EXPLDA’E THE SILENCE

24
[T ®
%4 /
526 20,21,22,23-
27,28

-~ N | REFEM | DESIGNATION oty | N~ | REFEM | DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ TLO2R-50301-00-00................ CONTROLLER ... oo essessesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 1 0EC08-05000-00-00................ M5 NYLSTOP NUT....oooovveonseeeneessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 2
(P TL02Q-60515-00-00................ CONTROLLER SUPPORT.........oouervereemreeersseereeeseessensssnsanrennes 1 [ 0v040-05025-00-00................ SCREW BHC IMIBX25......vooeoeeeeeeeeese e eess s seeseen 2
[EIZ TLO1H-50208-00-00................ FUSE SUPPORT + FUSE.......ocvveeesseeessssssssssssssssssessssnnees 1 [0 CHGO01-52006-02-01-ASM...... BA CHARGER.......oovveeveess e ssessssssssssssesssssssssesssssesssns 1
[T 0v040-05016-00-00............... SCREW BHC MBXL6.....ooereereeeeseeseeesesessersssessessesssssans 2 [ CHGO1-52010-03-03-ASM...... 10A CHARGER ... eesese e 1
3 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M8.....oveoeeeereesseessessesssssssessssssesssssssssssnas 2 [P CHG01-52015-03-03-ASM...... 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) 220V.......veeeereeeseeeseeseissesseesenes 1
0V020-05012-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMI5X12. ..o snesenenees 4  [FEITT CHG01-52025-03-03-ASM...... 25A CHARGER.......oveevreeeeeee e sesese s 1
[ 0EC08-06000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB.....ovoreeeeereeeeeessesssessssssesssssssssssssessssssnans 2 [P TC01Q-60802-00-00................. CHARGER CASE 1
[T 0v150-06016-00-00.............. SCREW THE MBXL6......veeveeerreeseeesesesesseessesssesssssssssssnennes 2 [T 1C01Q-60407-00-00-ASM....... TKO ACTIVATION BUTTON.......ooveereveeeennne. 1
[T 0CE05-15620-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M5 ses e sneesss s 2 [T TL02Q-50333-00-00-ASM........ MAP SCHOOL BUTTON 1
[ TLO2R-50200-00-00. BATTERY PACK........ 1 CHG0152015-04-03-ASM........ 15A CHARGER (SERIAL) 110V. 1
P TL020-50212-00-00.... DISCHARGING CABLE. 1 [P CHG0152025-04-03-ASM........ 25A CHARGER 110V 1
FEITT TL020-50404-00-00.... HARNESS PRINCIPAL.. 1
[ FUS02-00002-00-00.... FUSE 2A......oovrernnnn. 1
[ 0R001-06014-02-00.... . WASHERM6.........ovorrerenna. 2

TLO2R-60517-00-00................ MAIN CONNECTOR SUPPORT.........cooorveeeseeesssnnsssensessessanes 1

2o== 20



[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

NOIR RAL 9005
BLANC RAL 8016
BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C GRANULEUX JAUNE RAL 1026
ORANGE PANTONE MC 179 =

RS FONCE PANTCRE 7510 ‘ 1
Pt it
m - e
=7 N

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS
BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C

ROUGE PANTONE RED 032 1S — 30 COMING
LOGO LS
BLEU RAL 5003 =
ORANGE PANTONE WC 179

016

BLANC RAL 80

|
|
-

AR,  WEm—
=7
= s
A [ ——cm= | 1
7 =
29
TL020-70213-00-00 S A B S 1 0V150-06016-00-00............... S R BNV XL 4
TL020-70302-00-00... REAR MUDGUARD. 1 OR001-06018-02-00............... A R Y — 4
TL020-70201-00-00... TOP COVER.. 1 TLO1K-20140-00-00................. WIUID GUARD SUPEO) R ssmsoonsospsosospsososospsososemsamomsononmoomonoos 1
TLO20-70303-00-00... WHEEL ARCH... 1 0V040-05012-00-01................ SCREW BHC M5x12 BLACK........coveiriiiniiiiienee e 2
TL020-70203-00-00... BATTERY COVER. 1 OR001-08018-02-00................ WS ER [V oromomoromomcormccormecormroromnoromomomomomoosooos 2
TLO1J-70105-00-00..... . DISC BRAKE COVER = 1 TL020-60202-00-00-ASM. REAR LED MINL...... 1
TC01P-70104-00-00............... HO N HVAN 370 PP vrrevrrrrrrerrrrrrrecrrorrrorreroorrorreros 1 TC01Q-70303-01-00... WHEEL ARCH FOAM..... 1
0V100-06016-00-01............... SAREW [BInIC MBS ocosomsamososomscsomocsomoosenesosencaosenssomasascononac 5 TLO2R-81201-00-00 STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE ... 1
0V004-06010-07-00............... E1S BE ClA LRS  R E 3 TLO2R-81512-00-00.... STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE REAR MUDGUARD.... 1
0V015-03020-00-00............... SCREW 3X20....c.ciiiiiiiiiiniiiiiicieeieie e 6 TLO2R-81506-00-00....... STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE BATTERY SET. 1
0V015-03006-00-00............... S R B X ——— 3 TCO2R-81514-00-00 STICKERS EPURE / ESCAPE FORK SET. 1
TLOZR-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR......coocviimimimininniciieieisiinnee 1 TLO2R-60302-01-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR GUIDE..........cccocoevimiuinicirncncinnnes 1
0V010-08065-00-00............... SAREN ([@nIE 6 5 Bbommomommomommoormoaoosmomosomsomomoomoms 1
0V010-08040-00-00............... S G R E G S P O I 1
TLO1J-70103-00-00................. FRONT MUDGUARD.......coooiiriuiiiitnieieisieeiese s 1

2o== 21



[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

I PP S 7 itoS MHINNGDD S 7 i hKermsS EeSiorire 15-17

NOIR RAL 9005

BLANC RAL 9016 1 9
BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C

ORANGE PANTCNE MC 179
GRIS FONCE PANTONE T73-10C
GRIS CLAR PANTONE 1783C

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS:

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ROUGE PANTONE RED 032
BLANC RAL 9016

GRANULEUX JAUNE RAL 1026 BRILLANT

~nabe. A _

0V040-06020-00-00................. SCREW MBX20......c0cciiiuiiiiiiniiiiinicneisc s sscaese e s enesaennans

3 RLO3Q-60704-00-00.................. ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITH STICKER KIT......c.ccceoeveriniiiiniicniinene 1
RLO3N-50200-00-00................. ESCAPE BATTERY ...ttt et 1 RLO3Q-60701-00-00.................. ESCAPE 22 PLASTICS SET WITH STICKERS KIT woomeeoeooomoon 1
0CE06-16024-09-ZI ................. NUT CLIP.....eiieieieirt ettt s e s 1
RLO1F-60620-00-02 SPECIAL SEAT HOLDER... 1 RLO3P-60704-00-01... ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITHOUT STICKERS.... 1
0V020-06020-00-00 SCREW FHC M6X20 ... 1 RLO3P-60701-00-01....... ESCAPE 2022 PLASTICS SET WITHOUT STICKERS.........ccccveennee 1
RLO3P-70201-00-00. MAIN ESCAPE PLASTIC COVER 1 RLO3R-81201-00-00........ccoruun.e. STICKERS ESCAPE ESCAPE R 2023 1
0V100-06035-00-01 BLACK SCREW M6x35.......... 1 TLO2R-81514-00-00.........couc... STICKER FORK 2023 EPURE / ESCAPE......cccooeeterrerrierreserereienenns 1
RLO3P-60620-00-01. ESCAPE SEAT.........ccce... 1
RLO3N-70302-00-00................ ESCAPE REAR MUDGUARD........ccccovieiiiiniiirireiene et 1
0R001-06018-02-01................. M6 BLACK WASHER........ccoeviiiiiiniiiiiiicice st 1
0V100-06016-00-01................. BLACK SCREW MBX16.......ccuuemrirerierieinienreeneenesenseenesnesseseessesnes 1

2o== 22



[EXPLORE THE SILENCE

- — A - -~ AR
1= a2 il =S5 7 isiohKeri=>sS
AMNTIDERAPANT
2
el == we
3D DOMING
JAUNE RAL 1026
o
| =7 ]
JANTES T ——————————
e e, | e —
————————
~ v —
TCO2R-81201-00-00........cccccvnrreees STICKERS EPURE COMP......ccciciiieeeeeeeeeceiitirereeeseessessasseseesesesesssnsasesessenannnns 1
TCO2R-81512-00-00........cccccvurreees REAR MUDGUARD EPURE COMP STICKERS........cccoiiurrereeeeeeiiiinreeeeeeeeeeennnns 1
TC02R-81511-00-00 SEAT BASE EPURE COMP STICKERS 1

2o== 23



_—1
/EXPLORE THE SILENCE

N ]  REFEM | DESIGNATION L aty |
[ TC01L-60403-00-00-ASM .......... PELS/PRBASSEMBLY .....ovoovveosveessesssssssssssssssssssssssssessssn 1
I TL01M-60403-02-00................... PELS/PRB ANODIZED LEVER....... 1
I TLOIN-60404-00-00................... PELS/PRB HARNESS SENSOR 1
T TC01L-60413-00-00................... 2022 SENSOR COVER.........oooooerveeeresseseeeesseseeeseessessssseeseesnes 1

24

=202=




1_1_1)1’}%
4 R e
INILS, ——
/EXPLOA’E THE SILENCE
%4

I~ 5 rediiis il ldioird S5YS 7T &i77

N ]  REFEM | DESIGNATION L aty |
Y 0R010-10018-02-00............... WASHER M10
I 1C010-50511-00-00.............. CLUTCH HOSE .
I 1C010-50512-00-00............. VIS + SCREW PURGE.........ooeoeeeeeeeseeseessessesssesessseessesnsens
T TL01M-60403-02-00............. LEVER CLUTCH woeoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e enees
S 1C010-50510-00-00..........o... CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER..

TC010-50516-00-00. [RE MRl rerrerrererrerrerrerrrerrereererrererrerrerrrrrrrerrererrerrererrrrrreees

SRR RPN

2o== 25



/EXDLORE THE SILENCE

CIN I3 d Ki 7T

30

17 2

28

12 32
> 13
6 15 14 22\
v
1o N18M7 \
20 =
23
26 -
27 ' < S
s /
i N ]\ )
'// \' &
= 24 3 J
™N ,
| N° | REFEM | DESIGNATION aty | N° | REFEM | DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ TL02Q-60600-00-00................ GLOBAL ON ROAD KIT......ovooomrreeeessersesessssssssnessssseseesssnsenes 1 [E RLO1F-50406-00-00............... INDICATOR CENTRAL UNIT.....oorvverrerreerssessssessssnssssnsseanns 1
[ TLO1K-60603-00-00................ HORN.....ocoorvereseessesessees s esssss s ssssssssssess s s sssnnens 1 [FERT TL02Q-60602-01-00................ OPTICAL SUPPORT PLATE.....ocvvrveerseesenssssssssssesssssssenses 1
[ERTT TL02Q-60503-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER SUPPORT ...oovvvvvvencreesesssssssssssessesssssssnnses 1[I TL020-60602-00-00................ COMPLETE LIGHT co.eovvvveveaiveessissssessessessessssssssessssssssessssssens 1
[ TL020-60610-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER ....ooovveeveeeseeeneesesesseesessssnssssensssssssssansssnnns 1 [FFTT 0RV01-04008-10-00............... RIVET AX10....oeeevveesreeesseeessssessssenssssssssssesssssssssssesssssesssanes 4
[T TLO1K-60604-00-00................ REAR VIEW MIRROR .....covrrverenesrinssssnsssssnsssssnsssssssssssnesens 2 |77 TL020-50409-01-00............... REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SWINGARM..........cooorrrerrrrennnns 1
[ RLO1F-60606-00-00................ TURN LIGHT LONG SET .evvvoeveenererneeeensssesssesssssssssssssens 1 [7E TL020-50409-02-00................ REAR ELECTRICALWIRING .......ooovvenerrensrsssenssseessssesssieeens 1
0V020-05010-00-00............... SCREW FHC M5X10......vveerveenereeeessseesssnesssssssssenssssessssans 2 [7Z1 TL020-50403-00-00............... ELECTRICAL WIRING. .....oovvveerveessseessssssssssssssssssssssesssenenes 1
[ RLO1F-60619-00-00... REAR LIGHT......ccooovune... 1 [ TL020-60614-00-00................ HYDRAULIC SENSOR......ovvvemmrvenersssssssesssssesssssessssnssssnesens 1
[T TC010-60616-00-03.. PLATE LICENCE SUPPORT... 1 [V TL020-60614-01-00................ CAP HYDRAULIC SENSOR........oorvverrrrersssssssnsssssssnsssssssssanes 1
[P TC010-60616-00-01.. REFLECTOR SUPPORT ........ 1 TL020-50408-00-00.. FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING.. 1
[ ET TC010-60616-00-00.. LICENCE PLATE SUPPORT .. 1 [P TL020-70104-00-00.. HEADLIGHT .....vvvreerene. 1
[ TL01M-60601-00-00. CONVERTER 48V-12V...... 1 [FET 0v011-04012-00-NO.. SCREW M4x12 LARGE HEAD 3
[T TL020-60407-00-00................ MAIN COMMUTATOR ..covorreoeeeeeseseeessssssssssssssssssssassannnes 1 [EET 0v015-03010-00-00... SCREW M3x10....... 3
RLO1F-60607-00-00................ TURN LIGHT SHORT SET ..o eeesesseessesesesnens 1 [P RLO1F-60615-00-00 RED READ REFLECTOR.........ccooesvvvves 1
2o== 26



/EXPLORE THE SILENCE

18 2oOiMNrPe=7T = Or—r— I 7ed Ki7

5

[ TL02Q-60201-00-00................ OFF ROAD COMPLETE FRONT KIT ..o
[ 11020-50203-00-00-ASM...... BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION ........covovvererrereennnn

| TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM....... FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT cocvcvvvvernsserssssnssssensssssssseesssnene
[ 10010-60201-01-00.........oonnn. OFF ROAD MAIN HARNESS
[ 10010-60601-00-00...........coon. CONVERTER DC / DC LED
[T TL020-60202-00-00................ REAR LED MIN ..o sesesee s sesesee s

DESIGNATION

WW R RPRRRR R R

TL020-60202-02-00... REARLED ..o seseeeees
[ 11020-60202-01-00... REAR LED SUPPORT ......
[ 0v015-03006-00-00... SCREW 3X6....ooorerereeeeeessessseisniesnns
TL02Q-50410-00-02 BATTERY LEVEL INDICATOR HARNESS..........oovvvreersreesseensseees

2o== 27



7
/EXPLD/?E THE SILENCE

15 e rdr? 7T ik bemiiaird77 i7ViiNi7

N | REEEM______| DESIGNATION __ay |
TL020-60202-04-00................ COMPLETE REAR LED KIT +.ovvvvovveecesseessessssesssssssssssssssssssees 1
I TL020-60202-02-00......... o REAR LED ....vooeveoeeeeeee e seseeesssesssssssssessssssssssssssessnsesnnns 1
[E 0v015-03006-00-00............n.. SCREW 3X6..vvvvvvevvsrussarsssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssesssanees 3
T TL020-60202-01-00.... ... REAR LED SUPPORT .....oooveveaceeeeeeseeseesseseeseeesseeesnsssesss e 1

2o== 28



/EXPLORE THE SILENCE

F— = A e { — A o [ o =~ —

7
7

N REF.EM
] TCOLQ-60403-00-00........ecoeveeeeeeseeseeeesseeseesessesessessseseessesssesssesssesssesesseesssnes COMPLETE PRBR ...o.eooeeoieeeeseeeesoesseeesesssseessessesseseessesees s sessses e seesees e seesses e eeeseee e ee s eese e eeeseee e eeeseee e eeeeeee e e e see s eeeeee s ee e s se e s e s ee e ses e seee s sene 1
T TLOIN-60404-00-00...........coeoveeeeeeeeeeseosseseesseessesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssesessnsens PRB SENSOR HARNESS. .......coveoevoeesieseesseesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssessesssesesssss sessssssssssesssssesssssssssssessesssssssesssesse s sssesseessssessanssesssesesesesnsans 1
(T ORO08-04012-01-00..........veoeeeeveseeeeeseeseeeesseessseees s sss s sess e ses s s s s WASHER NYLON AXT2XL...ooe oo eeeeseeeseseesesesessssssessesessssssessessssesssesessess s essesesses s sesssesesessessesseseesesess e s eessse s ee e ses e sessees e eessees e eeeees e ses s es s 2
T 1001Q-60403-00-01 PRBR BODY................. . 1
ST TC01Q-60403-00-02-ASM.. PRBR LEVER....... . 1
T TC01Q-60403-00-03.......cveoeeee e PRBR UPPER PLATE.......oovoeoereveeveeeeeeeessessssesasssesssassssesse s s ssssessesesssesssesasesees s e s eessesseesasssssessee s sessseesses s e sasesssesses s e ssee s eesaessssessssesssesanssansasesssesssssssasesnnen 1
0V040-03005-00-00 SCREW BHC M3 X 5 .o veeeveeoseesssseseesesssssssssnssson 2
[ 0v040-04020-00-00 e SCREW BHC M4 X 20 BLACK et 2
(S 0R101-04015-10-01 SPRING et e e e et et et e e e e st e ene e 1
(T 1C010-60417-00-00 . FRB / PRBR ADAPTER 1

2o== 29



G =77
/[ﬁ(’)/a[ THE SILENCE
g

=i AN ise a7

RLO3Q-61001-00-00..........c0c0rneeen [EM) [ NEEUFA ) cencrmnmmononmonmmononsonsoononmomanionmmoimonioaooaaones 1

2o== 30



